

County Council Local Committee for Eden - 10 March 2020
Devolved Highways Capital Programme 2020/21
Appendix 1 - NPRN Surface Treatment Programme

SURFACE DRESSING

Road No.	Location	Division	Road Closure	Total Bed Length (m)	Average Width (m)	Total Scheme Area (m ²)	Estimated Cost £	Cumulative Cost £
U3413	Adamthwaite, Nr Ravenstonedale	Ravenstonedale/ Kirkby Stephen	Yes	4,787	3	14,313	57,257	57,257
C3053	Colby To Kings Meaburn Road	Colby/Kings Meaburn/ Appleby/ Eden Lakes	Yes	3,900	4	14,937	59,752	117,009
C3068	Catherine Home To Great Asby Crossroads	Bandleyside/Asby/ Appleby/Eden Lakes	Yes	1,375	5	6,779	27,117	144,126
C3087	Tan Hill - Causey Moss To North East Of Green Lane	Stainmore/ Kirkby Stephen	Yes	1,450	5	6,931	27,726	171,852
C1039	Broomrigg Crossroads To Far Shields, Nr Ainstable	Ainstable/ Alston & East Fellside	Yes	572	4	2,545	10,182	182,035
C3035	Millfield Crossroads To C3032 Junction	Mungrisdale/ Greystoke & Hesketh	Yes	2,264	4	10,075	40,302	222,337
C1039	Prospect Hill To Barugh Cottages, Dale	Ainstable/Kirkoswald/ Alston & East Fellside	Yes	2,491	4	10,138	40,557	262,894
C3060	Maulds Meaburn To B6260 Junction	Crosby Ravensworth/ Eden Lakes	Yes	2,297	5	11,209	44,841	307,734
U3300	Bleatarn Tilery	Warcop/ Appleby	Yes	1,268	3	4,260	17,043	324,778
B6261	Hardendale Fell Cattle Grid To Salterwath Cattle Grid	Crosby Ravensworth/ Shap Rural/ Eden Lakes	No	2,911	6	17,932	71,732	396,510
C3077	Great Musgrave To Brough	Brough/Musgrave/ Kirkby Stephen	Yes	3,251	5	14,760	59,043	455,553
B6261	Howe Nook Cattle Grid To Orton 30Mph Signs	Orton/ Kirkby Stephen	No	2,223	6	12,649	50,599	506,152
B6261	Orton Village	Orton/ Kirkby Stephen	No	488	7	3,421	13,685	519,836
B6261	Salterwath Cattle Grid To Howe Nook Cattle Grid	Crosby Ravensworth/ Orton/ Eden Lakes/ Kirkby Stephen	No	1,650	7	12,342	49,372	569,208
B5288	Motherby to Junction U3270	Hutton/Eden Lakes	Yes	777	6	4,903	19,613	588,821
B5288	Beckses	Hutton/Eden Lakes	Yes	310	10	2,992	11,967	600,541